FORM PT 2-1594 RECOR' 03-22-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 100990724 riginal documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: CLS General Merchandise, Inc. Jean Philippe Fragrances, Inc. Internal Address: Attn: T. Salac 1020 Wilde St. Street Address: Individual(s) Association Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90021 General Partnership Limited Partnership \mathbf{x} Corporation-State Delaware Other Individual(s) citizenship. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔎 No Association General Partnership Limited Partnership. 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Corporation-State_ Assignment □ Merger ☐ Other_ Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative Other _ designation is attached: ☐ Yes O No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) May 12, 1998 Execution Date: ___ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s) 03/22/1999 DCDATES 00000006 1262788 01 FC:481 1262788 Additional numbers attached? Tyes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton Internal Address: Attn: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):..... \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 333 S. Hope St., 48th Floor Street Address: Deposit account number: Los Angeles 90071 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: State: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

> Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1871 FRAME: 0320

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Jean Philippe Fragrances, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its offices at 551 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10176 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the trademarks which are the subject of trademark registrations with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as set forth on the annexed Schedule A (hereinafter collectively the "Trademarks");

Whereas, Assignor has contracted to assign, transfer and convey to CLS General Merchandise, Inc., a California corporation, with its offices at 1020 Wilde Street, Los Angeles, CA 90021(hereinafter "Assignee"), all of its rights and interests in and to the Trademarks, including choses in action relating to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks; and

Whereas, it desired that this assignment of interest in the Trademarks be made a matter of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including any choses in action relating to said Trademarks, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for any infringement or infringements of said Trademarks rights accruing on or before the date of this Assignment, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks;

and further, Assignor hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute whenever requested by Assignee, any and all applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which Assignee may deem necessary or desirable for securing to Assignee or for maintaining for Assignee the Trademarks hereby assigned, all without further compensation to Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized representative this $\underline{\text{May}}$, day of $\underline{\text{May}}$, 1998.

Jean Philippe Fragrances, Inc.

By: playe that

TRADEMARK REEL: 1871 FRAME: 0321

signed the instrument as the free deed purposes therein set forth, intending the	, 1998, before me personally appeared ned this instrument, who acknowledged that he and act of Jean Philippe Fragrances, Inc. for the atthis instrument be recorded, and that he had the ecutive Vice President of said corporation. Notary Public
BA DINH LUONG Commission # 1072626 Nutary Mublic — Colfornia Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Sep 28, 1999	Assignment Accepted: CLS General Merchandise, Inc. By:
	Liong Sian Co, President and Chief Executive Officer
State of California County of Josh ss.il	
instrument as the free deed and act of	, 1998, before me personally appeared Liong strument, who acknowledged that he signed the CLS General Merchandise, Inc. for the purposes ument be recorded, and that he had the authority of said corporation.
	Notary Public
BA DINH LUONG Commission # 1072426 Notary Rublic — Coffornia Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Sep 28, 1999	tmasgnus.cha

Thursday, February 19, 1998	Trademark List					Page: 1	
Trademark Name	Division Attorneys	Case Number	Status	Application Registration Number/Filing Date Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Renewal Date	First Use Date
CHAZ				351,515	1262788	03-Jan-2004	
	DM	17820	REGISTER	REGISTERE 22-Feb-1982	03-Jan-1984		
Country: United States of America	REVL-17565-USA-PR		Owner:	r: REVLON CONSUMER PRODUCTS CORPORATION	MER PRODUCT	TS CORPORA	TION
Classes: 3							
Goods: COLOGNE, AFTER SHAVE LOTION, BODY MOISTURIZING LOTION, TOILET SOAP AND BODY TALCUM POWDER	OTION, BODY MOISTURIZING BODY TALCUM POWDER	-					

TRADEMARK REEL: 1871 FRAME: 0323

RECORDED: 03/19/1999